

WELSPUN CORP LIMITED							
CIN : L27100GJ1995PLC025609							
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat, Pincode-370110.							
Tel No.: 2836-662222, Fax : 02836-279060, email - Companysecretary_wcl@welspun.com, Website: www.welspuncorp.com							
Corp. Office: Welspun House, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Pincode -400013.							
Tel No.: 022-2490 8000, Fax: 022-2490 8020							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
FOR THE QUARTER AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,35,844	1,33,649	1,22,701	2,69,493	3,30,997	6,67,509
2	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	11,737	13,346	22,017	25,083	35,826	86,260
3	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	8,416	9,728	15,680	18,144	21,665	64,168
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	(297)	-	(890)	(1,103)
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax (including non-controlling interests)	8,416	9,728	15,383	18,144	20,775	63,065
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including non-controlling interest)	7,491	11,659	13,079	19,150	18,971	59,688
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	13,047	13,047	13,044	13,047	13,044	13,044
8	Reserves	3,72,554	3,77,991	3,25,675	3,72,554	3,25,675	3,66,241
9	Security premium account	71,930	71,930	71,837	71,930	71,837	71,837
10	Net worth	3,88,060	3,93,578	3,40,729	3,88,060	3,40,729	3,81,869
11	Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding debt	1,23,010	81,635	33,487	1,23,010	33,487	77,104
12	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity ratio	0.32	0.21	0.10	0.32	0.10	0.20
14	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised in quarters)						
	(a) Basic (In Rs.) - continuing operations	3.25	3.74	5.83	6.99	8.06	24.14
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.) - continuing operations	3.24	3.73	5.82	6.97	8.03	24.08
	(c) Basic (In Rs.) - discontinued operations	-	-	(0.11)	-	(0.34)	(0.42)
	(d) Diluted (In Rs.) - discontinued operations	-	-	(0.11)	-	(0.34)	(0.42)
	(e) Basic (In Rs.) - continuing and discontinued operations	3.25	3.74	5.72	6.99	7.72	23.72
	(f) Diluted (In Rs.) - continuing and discontinued operations	3.24	3.73	5.71	6.97	7.69	23.66
15	Capital redemption reserve	218	218	218	218	218	218
16	Debt redemption reserve	1,350	1,350	1,350	1,350	1,350	1,350
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (No of times)	9.06	11.85	0.54	10.34	0.81	1.75
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (No of times)	9.06	11.85	29.90	10.34	14.15	22.83

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.welspuncorp.com.
- The Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on October 28, 2021. In compliance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review and expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

Key financials	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
a	Total Income	98,162	75,333	1,12,473	1,73,495	2,79,727
b	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	6,765	7,296	20,872	14,061	90,007
c	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	5,006	5,451	13,808	10,457	69,712
d	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	(297)	-	(890)
e	Net Profit for the period after Tax	5,006	5,451	13,511	10,457	68,822
f	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,325	5,284	13,877	9,609	69,480

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Welspun Corp Limited  
Sd/-  
Vipul Mathur  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN - 07990476

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 28, 2021



## ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L15421TN1960PLC004255  
Registered Office: "Aruna Centre" 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034  
Tel: 044-2530 3404; E-mail: directorsaruna@gmail.com, Website: www.arunahotels.com

### NOTICE OF THE 59TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED, E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that the 59th Annual General Meeting ("AGM/Meeting") of the Members of Aruna Hotels Limited ("the Company") will be held on Friday, the 19th Day of November 2021 at 10.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means ("VC/OAVM") to transact the businesses set out in the Notice of the AGM. In compliance with the General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide its Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 and Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 and the General Extension of time for holding of Annual General Meeting (AGM) for the Financial year ended on 31.03.2021 given by Registrar of Companies, Chennai vide Ref. No. ROC-CHN/96-AGM/2021 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and SEBI vide its circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 in relation to "Relaxation from compliance with certain provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - due to Covid-19 pandemic"/SEBI Circulars which has allowed companies to hold AGM through VC/OAVM without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue, the Company has sent the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2020-2021 on October 28, 2021 through electronic mode only, to those members whose email ID are registered with the Company/Depositories. These documents are available on the website of the Company at www.arunahotels.com and also on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL"), the Service Provider for VC/OAVM and remote e-Voting facility at www.evotingindia.com. Additionally, the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Stock Exchange on which the securities of the Company are listed, i.e., the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Members can join and participate in the AGM only through VC/OAVM. The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-Voting or casting vote through e-Voting system during AGM, by the shareholders holding shares in dematerialised form, physical form and by shareholders who have not registered their email addresses are provided in the AGM Notice.

Members participating through the VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

**Remote e-Voting:**  
In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Secretarial Standards-2 on General Meetings, issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ICSI") and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote through remote e-Voting in respect of the businesses to be transacted at the meeting as detailed in the Notice of AGM. For this purpose, the Company has appointed CDSL for facilitating voting through electronic means. The detailed instructions for remote e-Voting are given in the Notice of the AGM. Members may note the following in this regard:

- The remote e-Voting facility will be available during the following period:

Commencement of remote e-Voting	Tuesday, November 16, 2021 from 9.00 a.m. (IST)
End of remote e-Voting	Thursday, November 18, 2021 till 5.00 p.m. (IST)

- The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter and Members will not be allowed to vote electronically beyond the said date and time. Once the vote on a resolution has been cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast his/her vote again;
- Mr. M. Damodaran of M/s M. Damodaran & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries, Chennai, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting during the AGM and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner;
- The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Friday, November 12, 2021 ("Cut-Off Date"). The facility of remote e-Voting shall also be made available during the Meeting and the Members attending the Meeting, who have not already cast their vote by remote e-Voting shall be able to exercise their rights during the Meeting;

- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members / Register of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-Off Date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting before or during the AGM;
- The Members who have cast their votes by remote e-Voting prior to the AGM may also attend/participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM, but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again;
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Member of the Company after the date of electronic dispatch of the 59th AGM Notice, and holds shares as on the Cut-Off Date i.e. November 12, 2021 may obtain the Login ID and Password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@odsindia.com;
- In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of https://www.evotingindia.com or send a request through E-mail to: helpdesk.evoting@odsindia.com. Shareholders may also contact (i) Mr. Nitin Kunder (022-23058738) or Mr. Mehboob Lakhani (022-23058543) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23058542) (ii) MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent RTA) at Tel. Nos.: 022-28516020/6021/6023 and at the designated Email-ID at helpdesk.mum@mcsregistrars.com or (iii) the Company on Email-ID: cs@ahchennai.com for any grievances connected with voting by electronic means;
- However, if he/she is already registered with CDSL for remote e-Voting, then he/she can use his/her existing User ID and password for casting the votes.

**Registration of email addresses:**  
Members who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested to follow the process mentioned below for registering their email addresses and to receive Notice of AGM and Annual Report electronically and receive login ID and password for e-Voting:

<b>For Physical Shareholders</b>	Kindly send a request to MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited (MCS), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at helpdesk.mum@mcsregistrars.com providing their name, folio number, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), self-attested scanned copy of the PAN card and self-attested scanned copy of Aadhaar card) in support for registering e-mail address.
<b>For Demat Shareholders</b>	Kindly provide Demat account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL - 16 digit DPID+CLID), Name, Client Master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of the PAN card), AADHAAR (self-attested scanned copy of the AADHAAR card) to their DP only, as per the process advised by their DP. The registered email address will also be used for sending future communications.

**Book Closure:** Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 42 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Saturday, November 13, 2021 to Friday, November 19, 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 59th AGM.

Members may kindly note that the 59th AGM of the Company is being held through VC/OAVM and in accordance with the MCA circulars / SEBI Circular, the physical attendance of Members has been dispensed with, hence the facility of appointment of proxies will not be available to the Members for attending the AGM.

The Company has also published a Communication on 27.10.2021 to facilitate the updation of E-mail IDs by members who have not already register the same. Please keep your E-mail ID registered with the Company / your Depository Participant to receive timely communication.

For and on behalf of  
**ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**K. Lakshmi**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai  
Date: October 28, 2021



## RACL Geartech Limited

CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136  
Regd. Office: 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
Phones: +91-11-66155129, +91-120-4588500  
Fax No.: +91-120-4588513 | E-Mail: investor@racleartech.com  
Website: www.racleartech.com

### NOTICE FOR THE LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

NOTICE is hereby given that following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to be lost/ misplaced and the registered holder thereof have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate(s) No.	Distinctive Numbers		No. of Shares
			From	To	
20390	Nupam Kumar Chola	8109	3409908	3410007	100

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/ have any claim(s) with the Company in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim at its Registered Office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of this Notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates.

For RACL Geartech Limited  
Sd/-  
Shagun Bajpai  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Noida  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021



## JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051  
Phone: 022-4286 1000, Fax: 022-4286 3000  
CIN: U45200MH2006PLC161268

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021

Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  
(₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		Year ended
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	12,192.00	6,476.57	32,025.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,204.55	3,598.78	13,483.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,204.55	3,598.78	13,483.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,181.61	2,205.02	9,898.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,188.36	2,205.02	9,897.28
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,992.91	5,992.91	5,992.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,23,310.85	72,816.52	1,14,076.97
8	Securities Premium Account	32,172.87	32,172.87	32,172.87
9	Net worth	82,996.36	1,04,424.59	78,000.29
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	52,378.46	50,099.24	53,147.86
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.63	0.69	0.68
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) not annualised			
	Basic	6.98	3.68	16.52
	Diluted	6.96	3.67	16.47
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,712.00	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.70	3.62	0.70
15	Interest Coverage Ratio	4.41	3.62	3.34

**Notes:**


- Debt Equity Ratio: Debt/ Net Worth
- Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Interest and Tax/Interest + Principal Repayment  
\* Debt includes Debentures and Term loan
- Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses

**Notes:**

- The above results of the Company have been prepared as per SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 27, 2021.
- The company is primarily engaged in the segment of "Port Services" and there are no reportable segments as per IND AS 108- Operating Segments.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jsw.in.
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**ARUN MAHESHWARI**  
Jt Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 01380000)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 27, 2021



## IIFL Wealth Management Limited

CIN: L74140MH2008PLC177884  
6th Floor, IIFL Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400013 IN  
Tel: (91-22) 4876 5600; Fax: (91-22) 4875 5606  
Website: www.iiflwealth.com

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	48,566.44	38,145.15	38,743.28	86,711.59	73,689.58	1,61,162.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,832.66	15,094.18	11,283.93	33,926.84	22,217.45	48,492.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,832.66	15,094.18	11,283.93	33,926.84	22,217.45	48,492.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,248.75	11,685.49	8,713.45	25,934.24	16,940.59	36,919.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,046.86	11,853.15	8,589.23	25,900.01	16,934.49	36,930.98
Equity Share Capital	1,768.79	1,758.90	1,746.55	1,768.79	1,746.55	1,757.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						281,018.96
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	16.15	13.29	9.99	29.45	19.43	42.24
Diluted	15.80	13.12	9.87	28.93	19.20	41.76

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on October 27, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.iiflwealth.com.
- The Key data relating to standalone financial results of IIFL Wealth Management Limited is as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	2,637.94	4,006.52	836.40	6,644.46	4,286.74	13,778.05
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	10,983.61	5,817.18	34,500.95	16,800.79	36,782.61	66,561.91
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	10,512.95	4,763.74	34,553.26	15,276.69	36,229.44	64,037.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,505.99	4,762.82	34,554.52	15,268.81	36,228.36	64,041.90

4. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 and September 30, 2020 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2021 and September 30, 2020 and the unaudited figures of the quarter ended June 30, 2021 and June 30, 2020 respectively.

5. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

By order of the Board  
For IIFL Wealth Management Limited  
Sd/-  
**Karan Bhagat**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03247753

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 27, 2021